
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
13
14

No.
116

15
5

28
281

64
131
177
226
174
227
212

751
814

Name
RAFAEL FARIA
DAVID SOUZA
BRUNO FIORESE
ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS
ALAN PLENS
EDERSOM SZCZEREPA
ROBSON MIRANDA
EVERTON JR STRACKE
ERICK ANDREI
OSMAR BOBALO
CLAUDIO ADAO
RENAN TAGUCHI

WAGNER JUNIOR
MARCIO TOMAZI

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8

2
1

Best Tm
1:11.549
1:12.899
1:15.636
1:15.689
1:16.377
1:16.601
1:16.438
1:17.148
1:19.757
1:21.457
1:20.624
1:23.584

1:20.035
1:17.675

Diff
-

+15.392
+31.899
+32.607
+42.771
+44.642
+53.843

+1:01.711
+1:12.207

1 Lap
+3.630

+27.673

7 Laps
8 Laps

Cidade
RIO BRANCO DO SUL
CURITIBA
ARAUCARIA

SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS
PONTA GROSSA
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS
PIEN
PINHAIS
PRUDENTOPOLIS
CAMPO ,LARGO
MATINHOS

PINHAIS
ARAUCÁRIA

Patrocínio
BELPARTS/AVTEC/GRINGA MX/SERGINHO SUSPENSOES

PANIFICADORA RENASCER

STRACKE RACING\HOTEL SANTO ANTONIO\ACADEMIA RE9
SM5 RACING/MVP PREPARAÇOES

CS CELULARES/ BODE MOTORS

ECOSUL/ JR SERV
PRO TORK/A&D/5INCO/GREEN E RED

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+15.392

Avg. Speed

47,676

Best Lap Tm

1:11.549

Best Spd

50,315

Best Lap by

[116] RAFAEL FARIA

Printed: 15/01/2017 19:06:14

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
230cc

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 16:10
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
9

10
DQ
DQ

No.
311
831
288
141
671

19
30

203

199
13

158
441

Name
BRUNO MIRANDA DA SILVA
RICARDO COPAS
DIOGO VIEIRA
RODYER BRANDINO
INGO KRUGER
PIZZOLATTO
VAGNER
ROMAO

LUIZ BONE (POLAKO)
UEBER TORRES
BETINHO ANÇAY
GUILHERMR KUZMA

Laps
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

0
0
8
6

Best Tm
1:15.109
1:19.287
1:18.476
1:19.344
1:21.713
1:17.522
1:24.159
1:26.265

-.---
-.---

1:16.521
1:18.186

Diff
-

+18.510
+31.113
+35.139
+39.046
+52.607

+1:00.244
+1:33.977

8 Laps
+4.801

-
-

Cidade
CURITIBA
CARAMBEI
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
SAO MATEUS DO SUL
CAMPO ,LARGO
FAZENDA RIO GRANDE

CAMPO LARGO
ARAUCÁRIA
MANDIRITUBA
CURITIBA

Patrocínio
NOBREFIT/BOX 311 OFICINA MECANICA/HOT ASSADOS
COPAS TUR
MX8/5INCO/GRINGA MX/CROZETTA
MUNDIFER/ CICLES SOUZA

ANÇAY BATATAS
MUNDIFER/ TUTO'S RESTAURANTE

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+18.510

Avg. Speed

44,456

Best Lap Tm

1:15.109

Best Spd

47,930

Best Lap by

[311] BRUNO MIRANDA DA SILVA

Printed: 15/01/2017 19:07:33

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
Estreantes Especial

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 14:10
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
19

No.
425

12
13
53

281
386
123
533
264

77
212

28
21

600
85
16
42

814

30

Name
RAMISSES
PIANARO
ALEX VICENTE GUERRA
JUNIOR TABORDA
ALAN MEDEIROS
JUNIOR ANDRADE
ADRIANO GONCALVES
ERICK MOURA
ADEMAR DE LIMA
RAFAEL HENRIQUE HELBE
RENAN TAGUCHI
ZEK SEIZES
CLAUDIO SGODA
RICARDO ALCIDES ANCAY
JOAO HENRIQUE BRAVO
PATRICK DIACÓPULOS MONTEIRO
MARCELO BUENO
EVANDRO CASTRO SOARES

MAURI RAQUEL

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
5

2

Best Tm
1:17.850
1:19.580
1:18.871
1:20.576
1:19.772
1:23.250
1:23.519
1:23.648
1:21.946
1:22.651
1:23.119
1:23.899
1:23.811
1:20.959
1:23.839
1:21.528
1:28.501
1:23.247

1:26.615

Diff
-

+13.124
+14.129
+26.649
+27.262
+42.312
+46.465
+48.484
+49.523
+50.178
+50.566

+1:00.660
+1:01.799
+1:04.900
+1:12.521
+1:13.247

1 Lap
4 Laps

7 Laps

Cidade
PONTA GROSSA
CURITIBA
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS
PONTA GROSSA
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS
CAMPO LARGO
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CAMPO MAGRO
CURITIBA
MATINHOS
PINHAIS
COLOMBO
ARAUCÁRIA
PORTO AMAZONAS
PONTA GROSSA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA

CURITIBA

Patrocínio
DESTAK CAR
AMENDOAS CROSS
TENENTE MOTOS/WF RACING/GUERRA VIDROS TEMPERADOS
MADEREIRA FLEX COMP.

SEIZES CONTABILIDADE
TRX\POSTOQUATROBARRAS\LEDONE
CECATO
BRAVO GUINCHOS

TWINS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+13.124

Avg. Speed

43,147

Best Lap Tm

1:17.850

Best Spd

46,243

Best Lap by

[425] RAMISSES

Printed: 15/01/2017 19:07:06

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
Estreantes Nacional

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 13:50
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

No.
15

5
388
227

99
425
747
69

Name
DAVID SOUZA
BRUNO FIORESE
ALVARO CESAR DE CAMPOS
CLAUDIO ADAO
JOCIMAR FERREIRA LIMA
VICTOR HENRIQUE SCHEIFER
DOUGLAS P. HOFFMAN
HALLAN COSTA

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
6

Best Tm
1:11.346
1:14.512
1:13.981
1:15.976
1:17.449
1:18.757
1:21.054
1:19.384

Diff
-

+10.053
+14.789
+33.329
+50.619
+54.617

1 Lap
3 Laps

Cidade
CURITIBA
ARAUCARIA

CAMPO ,LARGO
ARAUCARIA
PONTA GROSSA
LAPA
PINHAIS

Patrocínio

CS CELULARES/ BODE MOTOS
PRO TORK/BETO PREPARAÇOES/AGILE FOODS
SCHEIFER TRANSPORTES
NAÇOES AUTO PECAS
GRESKI GAS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+10.053

Avg. Speed

47,575

Best Lap Tm

1:11.346

Best Spd

50,458

Best Lap by

[15] DAVID SOUZA

Printed: 15/01/2017 19:08:19

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
Força Livre Nacional

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 17:10

Page 1/1



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
7
8
9

10
11

No.
3

102
24

765
158

14

41
94
18

105
300

Name
LEONARDO OLIVEIRA
VICTOR TIDRE
WAGNER FERNANDES
JULIANO M. RAMOS
RUAN LUCAS ANÇAY
JOSEMAR HUROWSKI

JAIME HORNING
ANDRE RAIMAN
LEONARDO ROSA
FERNANDO HENRIQUE FERNANDES
DANIEL BECKERT

Laps
9
9
9
9
8
5

3
3
3
1
1

Best Tm
1:14.442
1:15.996
1:17.004
1:19.534
1:20.521
1:19.895

1:17.185
1:17.045
1:21.535
1:19.244
1:20.120

Diff
-

+13.267
+27.292
+43.613

1 Lap
4 Laps

6 Laps
+0.293

+1:21.214
8 Laps
+1.246

Cidade
CAMPO LARGO
UNIAO DA VITORIA
IMBITUVA
CURITIBA
QUITANDINHA
SBC

CURITIBA
IMBITUVA
CURITIBA
IMBITUVA
CURITIBA

Patrocínio
PRO TORK/AUTO ESCOLA FLAVIO/ 5INCO GRAFICOS

ANÇAY BATATAS

TUTO'S RESTAURANTE

DRX ENGENHARIA

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+13.267

Avg. Speed

48,589

Best Lap Tm

1:14.442

Best Spd

48,360

Best Lap by

[3] LEONARDO OLIVEIRA

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:46:06

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
Intermediária Especial

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 13:30

Page 1/1



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
17

DQ

No.
131
127
177

28
27

227
226

94
64
87

174
12

814
86
25
78

281
69

Name
ROBSON MIRANDA
RENAN OLIVEIRA
EVERTON JR STRACKE
RODOLFO V. DE LIMA
WILLIAM COSTA
CLAUDIO ADAO
ERICK ANDREI
ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO
EDERSOM SZCZEREPA
WILLIAM FRANÇA COSTA
OSMAR BOBALO
CAIO PIANARO
EVANDRO CASTRO SOARES
JUNIOR ADDAD
CHRYSTOPHER
JOSE DE SOUZA

ALAN PLENS
HALLAN COSTA

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
5

0
1

Best Tm
1:15.310
1:15.292
1:16.341
1:17.444
1:18.076
1:17.577
1:17.841
1:17.188
1:18.030
1:20.248
1:21.689
1:22.065
1:22.920
1:22.296
1:22.032
1:24.511

-.---
1:19.738

Diff
-

+8.026
+14.845
+18.312
+20.502
+20.609
+27.649
+31.101
+31.304
+50.012
+52.091
+56.550

+1:07.296
+1:07.983
+1:10.124

4 Laps

9 Laps
-

Cidade
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS
CURITIBA
PIEN
ALMIRANTE TAMANDARE
CURITIBA
CAMPO ,LARGO
PINHAIS
PONTA GROSSA
PONTA GROSSA
COLOMBO
PRUDENTOPOLIS
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CAMPINA GRANDE DO SU
CURITIBA
ARAUCARIA

SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS
PINHAIS

Patrocínio
EQUIPE TREZE
PASSARELA MODAS/ AJJ MOTOS
STRACKE RACING\HOTEL SANTO ANTONIO\ACADEMIA RE9

TENENTE MOTOS
CS CELULARES/ BODE MOTOS
SM5 RACING/MVP PREPARAÇOES

PANIFICADORA RENASCER

POLACO RACING

JS PISOS

GRESKI GAS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+8.026

Avg. Speed

45,758

Best Lap Tm

1:15.292

Best Spd

47,814

Best Lap by

[127] RENAN OLIVEIRA

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:46:26

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
Intermediária Nacional

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 13:10
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5

No.
900

36
24

100
780

Name
LUCAS EDUARDO MATOS
MARIA EDUARDA BATISTA
JOAO PEDRO INIESTA
JOAO CARLOS NETZEL NETO
TIAGO DE SOUZA

Laps
7
7
7
7
7

Best Tm
2:04.272
2:03.328
2:00.943
2:12.952
2:10.805

Diff
-

+14.768
+1:20.348
+1:43.106
+2:01.820

Cidade
QUITANDINHA
CAMPO LARGO
ARAUCARIA
CAMPO LARGO
PINHAIS

Patrocínio
4J/VETERINARIA RIBAS
CJA/ GIOVANELA/MANZATTI

LF MX TRAINING
JS PISO

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+14.768

Avg. Speed

32,667

Best Lap Tm

2:00.943

Best Spd

29,766

Best Lap by

[24] JOAO PEDRO INIESTA

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:41:22

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
TR 50cc

PROVA

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

15/01/2017 16:44

Page 1/1



Pos
1
2
3
4

No.
814

27
305
900

Name
VITOR SCHUBERT
LUCIANO GOBOR
BRUNO PEDRO DA SILVA
LUCAS EDUARDO MATOS

Laps
7
7
7
5

Best Tm
1:37.665
1:42.845
1:48.129
1:50.619

Diff
-

+29.029
+1:23.784

2 Laps

Cidade
CURITIBA
CAMPO ,LARGO
ARAUCARIA
QUITANDINHA

Patrocínio
LUIZINHO AUTO PECAS/C.E.I SOL FELIZ

4J/BIOCLIN

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+29.029

Avg. Speed

35,621

Best Lap Tm

1:37.665

Best Spd

36,861

Best Lap by

[814] VITOR SCHUBERT

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:47:08

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
TR 100cc

PROVA

Race (9:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

15/01/2017 16:46

Page 1/1



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
17

No.
399
102
910
423

07
25
16
20

951
125
228

55
788
280
400
600

14

Name
JOAO VICTOR DA SILVA
VICTOR GASINO TIDRE
MATHEUS GABRIEL DA SILVA
VICTOR HENRIQUE
JORGE MARCOS MIKOSKI SIMOES
MATHEUS INIESTA CABRINI
PAOLA MENEGUSSO
WESLEY SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA
JHONATAN MACIEL PANSOLIN
OTAVIO PEDRO DA SILVA
JOÃO VITOR FIGUEIREDO
BRADLEY GABARDO
EDUARDO FERREIRA
JUNIOR ANDRADE
JHONATAN PADILHA
PEDRO LUCAS NEGRELLI

JOAO FERNANDO BOROX

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
7
7
7
7

3

Best Tm
1:14.940
1:15.869
1:15.965
1:17.725
1:18.464
1:17.419
1:19.690
1:20.386
1:20.578
1:20.562
1:19.571
1:23.665
1:27.438
1:27.426
1:42.752
1:35.637

1:34.428

Diff
-

+5.927
+7.471

+25.551
+34.426
+38.784
+53.066
+54.940
+57.885
+58.582
+59.299

1 Lap
2 Laps

+29.048
+1:10.753
+1:11.431

6 Laps

Cidade
ALMIRANTE TAMANDARE
UNIAO DA VITORIA
MAFRA
PONTA GROSSA
MANDIRITUBA
ARAUCARIA
CURITIBA
ARAUCÁRIA
CURITIBA
SAO BENTO DO SUL
CAMPO LARGO
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
MANDIRITUBA
QUITANDINHA
QUITANDINHA

CURITIBA

Patrocínio
RAFAEL FARIAS MX/SUPERMERCADO BUENO

SCHEIFER TRANSPORTES
ODAIR TOP RACE/JAPA MOTO PECAS

GRIFFT GRAFICOS

RAFAEL FARIA/ OTBR CONSTRUÇAO CIVIL

GRAMEIRA GABARDO

LAURO 11
PAI BOBO
CECATO AUTO PECAS/NEGRELLI SUPERMERCADOS

MUNDIFER/TUTO'S RESTAURANTE

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+5.927

Avg. Speed

46,341

Best Lap Tm

1:14.940

Best Spd

48,038

Best Lap by

[399] JOAO VICTOR DA SILVA

Printed: 15/01/2017 19:06:37

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
VX Junior

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 16:30

Page 1/1



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
13
14

No.
116
700
307
702
100
414
998
113

3
97
94
79

44
513

Name
RAFAEL FARIA
RODRIGO TABORDA
JEISON SCZEIDT
THELL ADUR
GABRIEL MANZATTI
WILLIAN CORTINA
GUSTAVO OLIVEIRA
LUCAS GOBOR
LEONARDO OLIVEIRA
TIAGO RAIMAN
ANDRE RAIMAN
MARCIO CORREA

HENRIQUE LAPOLA
IVAN FOBAÇA

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8

2
1

Best Tm
1:09.381
1:09.957
1:13.351
1:13.248
1:13.412
1:12.318
1:13.777
1:13.507
1:14.851
1:16.359
1:15.186
1:18.344

1:35.402
1:19.919

Diff
-

+3.346
+27.797
+31.537
+32.767
+34.415
+38.863
+50.334

+1:07.189
+1:22.028

1 Lap
+14.560

7 Laps
8 Laps

Cidade
RIO BRANCO DO SUL
COLOMBO
PRUDENTOPOLIS
CURITIBA
CAMPO LARGO
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CAMPO LARGO
CAMPO LARGO
IMBITUVA
IMBITUVA
CURITIBA

CURITIBA
PINHAIS

Patrocínio
BELPARTS/GRINGA MX/AVTEC/SERGINHO SUSPENSOES
PRO TORK/ BORILLI/ GRIFFT/TBT
VIA BRASIL VEICULOS/ROTH MOTOS/ RUDNICK MOTOS
MX ELITE\OSSO TRAINING
MANZATTI MOTOS\MOTOCENTER\PROTORK\CJA
BEL PARTS/ADRENALINA/MUSCLE PRIME
DETROIT SERVICE

PRO TORK/AUTO ESCOLA FLAVIO/ 5INCO GRAFICOS

PRO TORK/5INCO/ACADEMIA CORPUS/STEDILE CAR

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+3.346

Avg. Speed

49,790

Best Lap Tm

1:09.381

Best Spd

51,887

Best Lap by

[116] RAFAEL FARIA

Printed: 15/01/2017 19:08:40

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
VX Pró (VX1 e VX2)

1ª Bateria

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 17:30

Page 1/1



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

No.
116
700
307
998
113
414

94
97
79

100

Name
RAFAEL FARIA
RODRIGO TABORDA
JEISON SCZEIDT
GUSTAVO OLIVEIRA
LUCAS GOBOR
WILLIAN CORTINA
ANDRE RAIMAN
TIAGO RAIMAN
MARCIO CORREA
GABRIEL MANZATTI

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
6

Best Tm
1:07.890
1:08.116
1:11.339
1:11.534
1:11.761
1:12.065
1:15.135
1:15.451
1:15.933
1:14.474

Diff
-

+4.350
+30.597
+33.782
+37.232
+40.325

+1:10.903
+1:17.230

1 Lap
3 Laps

Cidade
RIO BRANCO DO SUL
COLOMBO
PRUDENTOPOLIS
CURITIBA
CAMPO LARGO
CURITIBA
IMBITUVA
IMBITUVA
CURITIBA
CAMPO LARGO

Patrocínio
BELPARTS/GRINGA MX/AVTEC/SERGINHO SUSPENSOES
PRO TORK/ BORILLI/ GRIFFT/TBT
VIA BRASIL VEICULOS/ROTH MOTOS/ RUDNICK MOTOS
DETROIT SERVICE

BEL PARTS/ADRENALINA/MUSCLE PRIME

MANZATTI MOTOS\MOTOCENTER\PROTORK\CJA

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+4.350

Avg. Speed

51,214

Best Lap Tm

1:07.890

Best Spd

53,027

Best Lap by

[116] RAFAEL FARIA

Printed: 15/01/2017 19:08:51

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
VX Pró (VX1 e VX2)

2º Bateria

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

15/01/2017 13:41

Page 1/1



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Not classified
DNF
DNF

No.
116
700
307
998
414
113
100

94
97
79

702
3

44
513

Name
RAFAEL FARIA
RODRIGO TABORDA
JEISON SCZEIDT
GUSTAVO OLIVEIRA
WILLIAN CORTINA
LUCAS GOBOR
GABRIEL MANZATTI
ANDRE RAIMAN
TIAGO RAIMAN
MAURICIO CORREA
THELL ADUR
LEONARDO OLIVEIRA

HENRIQUE LAPOLA
IVAN FOGAÇA

Laps
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

Best Tm
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---
-.---

-.---
-.---

Diff
-

+0.203
+0.358
+0.554
+0.723
+0.724
+0.886
+1.064
+1.218
+1.550
+1.709
+1.992

-
-

Cidade
RIO BRANCO DO SUL
COLOMBO
PRUDENTOPOLIS
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CAMPO LARGO
CAMPO LARGO
IMBITUVA
IMBITUVA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CAMPO LARGO

CURITIBA
PINHAIS

Patrocínio
BELPARTS/GRINGA MX/AVTEC/SERGINHO SUSPENSOES
PRO TORK/ BORILLI/ GRIFFT/TBT
VIA BRASIL VEICULOS/ROTH MOTOS/ RUDNICK MOTOS
DETROIT SERVICE
BEL PARTS/ADRENALINA/MUSCLE PRIME

MANZATTI MOTOS\MOTOCENTER\PROTORK\CJA

MX ELITE\OSSO TRAINING
PRO TORK/AUTO ESCOLA FLAVIO/ 5INCO GRAFICOS

PRO TORK/5INCO/ACADEMIA CORPUS/STEDILE CAR

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+0.203

Avg. Speed

-

Best Lap Tm

-.---

Best Spd

-

Best Lap by

[116] RAFAEL FARIA

Printed: 15/01/2017 19:09:26

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
VX Pró (VX1 e VX2)

Final

Race

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

15/01/2017 13:42
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

No.
307
153

18
702

78
513

11
97
14

765
13

831
74

Name
JEISON SCZEIDT
NASRI SARKISS
MARCIO TOMAZI
THELL ADUR
JAIRO CELIO VICENTE
IVAN FOBAÇA
LAURO
TIAGO RAIMAN
MARCIO BOROX
JULIANO M. RAMOS
SANDRO SCHEIFER
RICARDO COPAS
CRISTIANO FERNANDES

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
7

Best Tm
1:11.904
1:11.896
1:12.091
1:12.311
1:15.277
1:15.155
1:15.073
1:15.328
1:13.467
1:19.128
1:18.559
1:20.817
1:19.194

Diff
-

+2.270
+4.213
+8.116

+34.389
+35.537
+36.639
+37.535

+1:05.942
+1:08.636
+1:10.393

1 Lap
2 Laps

Cidade
PRUDENTOPOLIS
LAPA
ARAUCÁRIA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
PINHAIS
MANDIRITUBA
IMBITUVA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
PONTA GROSSA
CARAMBEI
CURITIBA

Patrocínio
VIA BRASIL VEICULOS/ROTH MOTOS/ RUDNICK MOTOS
BELPARTS
PRO TORK/A&D/5INCO/GREEN E RED
MX ELITE\OSSO TRAINING
PRO TORK/JARVA IMPORTS

MADEREIRA VONSOVICZ

MUNDIFER/TUTO'S

COPAS TUR
FHC BATIDOS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+2.270

Avg. Speed

47,774

Best Lap Tm

1:11.896

Best Spd

50,072

Best Lap by

[153] NASRI SARKISS

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:40:53

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
VX 3 Especial

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 11:30
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
15

No.
814

13
17

138
127
425
123
917

53
2828

081
248

30
99

237

Name
MARCIO TOMAZI
JEFERSON JOSE SOUZA
MARCIO JOSE
JOAO PAULO FERREIRA
LUCIANO FRANCISCO
RAMISSES
JULIANO GONCALVES
JANUARIO JOSE
JUNIOR TABORDA
EMERSON STRAPAÇAO
SANDRO ANDRADE
TUCAMASCHIO
MAURI RAQUEL
TIAGO RUDEK DE SOUZA

ANTONIO CARLOS BUENO

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8

3

Best Tm
1:14.482
1:17.014
1:16.601
1:18.448
1:18.024
1:18.723
1:20.897
1:21.595
1:22.662
1:20.820
1:22.755
1:24.475
1:24.768
1:25.950

1:22.726

Diff
-

+18.970
+25.211
+31.352
+39.487
+40.198
+49.574
+49.977

+1:07.062
+1:12.905
+1:29.952

1 Lap
+3.578
+4.737

6 Laps

Cidade
ARAUCÁRIA
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS]
ARAUCARIA
CAMPO LARGO
CURITIBA
PONTA GROSSA
CURITIBA
CONTENDA
PONTA GROSSA
CURITIBA
COLOMBO
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CONTENDA

CERRO AZUL

Patrocínio
PRO TORK/A&D/5INCO/GREEN E RED
TREZE/ TENENTE MOTOS

BODE MOTOS

DESTAK CAR

BETO PREPARAÇOES/ADVOCACIA JANUARIO/GS MOTOS
MADEREIRA FLEX COMP.

MASCHIO MOTOS

BETO RACING/AGILE FOODS

BUENO MOTOS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+18.970

Avg. Speed

45,768

Best Lap Tm

1:14.482

Best Spd

48,334

Best Lap by

[814] MARCIO TOMAZI

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:46:51

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
VX 3 Nacional

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 14:50
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
10

No.
153

14
702

78
11
74
13

203
243

94

Name
NASRI SARKISS
MARCIO BOROX
THELL ADUR
JAIRO CELIO VICENTE
LAURO
CRISTIANO FERNANDES
SANDRO SCHEIFER
ROMAO
NILSON CARVALHO

ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
7

2

Best Tm
1:11.559
1:12.365
1:12.920
1:14.921
1:15.074
1:18.974
1:19.083
1:25.826
1:29.012

1:19.783

Diff
-

+7.082
+15.839
+27.546
+28.209

+1:16.427
+1:28.629

1 Lap
2 Laps

7 Laps

Cidade
LAPA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
MANDIRITUBA
CURITIBA
PONTA GROSSA
FAZENDA RIO GRANDE
CERRO AZUL

Patrocínio
BELPARTS
MUNDIFER/TUTO'S
MX ELITE\OSSO TRAINING
PRO TORK/JARVA IMPORTS
MADEREIRA VONSOVICZ
FHC BATIDOS

BUENO'S MOTOS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+7.082

Avg. Speed

48,310

Best Lap Tm

1:11.559

Best Spd

50,308

Best Lap by

[153] NASRI SARKISS

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:44:02

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
VX 4 Especial

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 15:10
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

No.
94

237
2828

600
228
747
28

225
780
248
618

Name
ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO
ANTONIO CARLOS BUENO
EMERSON STRAPAÇAO
RICARDO ALCIDES ANÇAY
JOSÉ CARLOS FIGUEIREDO
DOUGLAS P. HOFFMAN
ZEK SEIZES
CLAUDIO FORTORELI
JOSE A. DE SOUZA
TUCA MASCHIO
MARCELO

Laps
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

Best Tm
1:17.644
1:18.318
1:20.266
1:19.452
1:19.393
1:20.124
1:22.514
1:22.768
1:23.088
1:23.887
1:25.770

Diff
-

+4.027
+13.156
+15.023
+15.422
+24.529
+35.664
+36.860
+55.585
+56.216

+1:08.436

Cidade
PONTA GROSSA
CERRO AZUL
CURITIBA
ARAUCÁRIA
CAMPO LARGO
LAPA
PINHAIS
COLOMBO
PINHAIS
CURITIBA
CURITIBA

Patrocínio

BUENO MOTOS

NAÇOES AUTO PECAS
SEIZES CONTABILIDADE

JS PISOS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+4.027

Avg. Speed

44,305

Best Lap Tm

1:17.644

Best Spd

46,365

Best Lap by

[94] ADILSON RAMOS LAUDELINO

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:41:50

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
VX 4 Nacional

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 14:55
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

No.
22

9
25

814
74

258
852

Name
LUCAS JOSE IVANOWSKI
MATEUS BONETTI
VITOR HUGO
VITOR SCHUBERT
KAUAN EDUARDO
LUCIO PISSAIA
THOMAZ GOMES DE LIMA

Laps
9
9
9
9
8
8
8

Best Tm
1:22.600
1:23.267
1:25.780
1:32.189
1:35.736
1:41.512
1:40.379

Diff
-

+13.339
+59.989

+1:27.855
1 Lap

+49.247
+49.907

Cidade
ARAUCARIA
SAO BENTO DO SUL
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CAMPO ,LARGO
CAMPO ,LARGO

Patrocínio

GREEN RED/PE NO ESTRIBO/GIOVANELLA

LUIZINHO AUTO PECAS/C.E.I SOL FELIZ
FHC BATIDOS/ AGP CAMINHOES
MANZATTI/ PISTA DO BOI
LCJ SPORT

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+13.339

Avg. Speed

42,090

Best Lap Tm

1:22.600

Best Spd

43,584

Best Lap by

[22] LUCAS JOSE IVANOWSKI

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:42:51

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
65cc

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 12:30
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

No.
999

31
2

87
5

13
1

00
21
09

917
111
313

29
985

Name
LUIZ EDUARDO
FABRICIO RONDONI
LUIZ ROBERTO TUSSOLINI
WILLIAM FRANÇA COSTA
JORGE MARCOS MIKOSKI SIMOES
ISMAEL GONCALVES TASSI
MARCELO A DE OLIVEIRA
FABIANO TORQUATO
CLAUDIO SGODA
GUILHERME MINIKOVSKI
JOSE GABRIEL
RICARDO MICHELLI
ALCIR DO NASCIMENTO
GLEICY MAIARA
IGOR BRUNO GREMSKI

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8

Best Tm
1:17.118
1:18.328
1:20.234
1:20.777
1:21.500
1:21.846
1:23.467
1:24.269
1:24.779
1:24.270
1:27.389
1:27.437
1:28.625
1:29.966
1:25.186

Diff
-

+9.598
+19.766
+22.233
+25.252
+45.500
+55.215
+58.032

+1:00.291
+1:05.481
+1:22.109

1 Lap
+5.767

+29.243
+39.556

Cidade
BRUSQUE
CURITIBA
ARAUCÁRIA
COLOMBO
MANDIRITUBA
JOINVLE
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
COLOMBO
PIEN
CONTENDA
BRUSQUE
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS
ARAUCARIA
CONTENDA

Patrocínio

BETO RACING PREPARACOES/AGILE FOODS

JAPA MOTO PECAS/BELTRA CONSTRUÇOES
BIELA MOTOS
CICLES CAIUA

TRX\POSTOQUATROBARRAS\LEDONE
HOTEL SANTO ANTONIO/STRACKE RACING
BETO PREPARAÇOES/ADVOCACIA JANUARIO/GS MOTOS

TENENTE MOTOS
5INCO GRAFICOS
GP MOTOS/GS MOTOS

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+9.598

Avg. Speed

44,281

Best Lap Tm

1:17.118

Best Spd

46,682

Best Lap by

[999] LUIZ EDUARDO

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:47:24

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
150cc Nacional

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

15/01/2017 16:42
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No.
2

31
999

17
13

281
25

3
66

1
87

380
917

27
14

226
533

10

Name
LUIZ ROBERTO TUSSOLINI
FABRICIO RONDONI
LUIZ EDUARDO
ANTHONY SICZKO BARCIK
ISMAEL GONCALVES TASSI
LEONARDO DA SILVA
ANDRE ROGERIO
CHRISTOPHER AMTOF
DIOGO APARECIDO DA SILVA
MARCELO A DE OLIVEIRA
SANDRO ANDRADE
WILIAM SCHUTA
JOSE GABRIEL
JEDICIEL ALMEIDA DO CARMO
TIAGO ROGERIO MUCHAU
THIAGO SOARES
ERICK MOURA
IRON MELLO

Laps
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
7
7
4

Best Tm
1:18.623
1:18.517
1:15.634
1:21.429
1:21.318
1:20.546
1:21.311
1:22.325
1:22.287
1:22.949
1:23.799
1:25.627
1:25.952
1:27.474
1:29.438
1:21.855
1:26.231
1:30.886

Diff
-

+0.629
+1.001

+24.795
+27.636
+30.207
+30.219
+32.456
+38.373
+43.512

+1:04.171
+1:05.784
+1:23.510
+1:25.244

1 Lap
2 Laps

+42.651
5 Laps

Cidade
ARAUCÁRIA
CURITIBA
BRUSQUE
COLOMBO
JOINVLE
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS

ARAUCARIA
PINHAIS
CURITIBA

ARAUCARIA
CONTENDA
CONTENDA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
PORTO AMAZONAS

Patrocínio
BETO RACING PREPARACOES/AGILE FOODS

SOS BUOSI/GREEN E RED PREPARAÇOES
BIELA MOTOS
PIQUENO PREPARACOE

VM MOTOS

CICLES CAIUA

AUTO PECAS NAÇOES
BETO PREPARAÇOES/ADVOCACIA JANUARIO
BETORACING\AGILEFOODS\CRAZYCAR

JAPA PREPARAÇOES

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+0.629

Avg. Speed

44,266

Best Lap Tm

1:15.634

Best Spd

47,598

Best Lap by

[999] LUIZ EDUARDO

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:43:10

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
200cc

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 16:50
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Not classified (50% = 4 Laps)
19
20

No.
6

13
89

951
910

27
86

386
123
333

7
77
16
10

299
280
025

25

55
909

Name
VANDERLEI LEMES
JEFERSON JOSE SOUZA
GABRIEL MANZATTI
JHONATAN MACIEL PANSOLIN
MATHEUS GABRIEL DA SILVA
RONI R. GEHLEN
FELIPE RIBAS
JUNIOR ANDRADE
JULIANO GONCALVES
JONATHAN ANJOS
MARCOS VINICIUS MARTIN JUNIOR
RAFAEL HENRIQUE HELBE
FELIPE WOJCIK
DURVAL FRANQUI MURBACH
UEBER TORRES
JEFERSON ANDRADE
SANDRO LUIZ DOS SANTOS
WILLIAN RODRIGUES

BRADLEY GALARDO
PEDRO RAFAEL SCHULKA

Laps
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
7

2
2

Best Tm
1:16.495
1:17.155
1:17.379
1:18.554
1:18.299
1:19.929
1:19.806
1:22.638
1:22.076
1:21.321
1:19.537
1:23.046
1:23.892
1:24.673
1:24.707
1:25.736
1:24.775
1:22.527

1:21.792
1:20.514

Diff
-

+7.262
+11.803
+15.028
+18.441
+25.789
+26.427
+50.234
+50.535
+51.713
+54.329

+1:03.673
+1:09.848
+1:14.742
+1:18.654
+1:20.024
+1:24.303

1 Lap

6 Laps
+29.916

Cidade
SAO BENTO DO SUL
SAO JOSE DOS PINHAIS
CAMPO LARGO
CURITIBA
MAFRA
QUITANDINHA
QUITANDINHA
CAMPO LARGO
CURITIBA
CURITIBA
MANDIRITUBA
CURITIBA
ARAUCÁRIA
ARAUCÁRIA
ARAUCARIA

ARAUCARIA
CURITIBA

CURITIBA
PAPANDUVA

Patrocínio

TREZE/TENENTE MOTOS
MOTO CENTER\MANZATTI MOTOS\PROTORK\CJA

BIOCLIM/ ANALICI CLINIKA
VETERINARIA RIBAS/ EMPORIO VETERINARIO

TENENTE MOTOS

WMO CABOS ELETRONICOS

POLAQUINHO MOTOS

GRAMEIRA GABARDO

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

+7.262

Avg. Speed

45,051

Best Lap Tm

1:16.495

Best Spd

47,062

Best Lap by

[6] VANDERLEI LEMES

Printed: 15/01/2017 16:42:22

Leonardo Rosa

Riacardo Meira

Orbits 4

www.amb-it.com

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Federacao Paranaense de Motociclismo

Abert. Copa Pro Tork Cross Rio Velocross
230cc Original

Prova

Race (10:00 and 1 Laps)

CT Cross Rio 1,000 Km

19/11/2016 13:00
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